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ENGLISH

Install

Don’t plug the power adapter in yet!

1. Secure the cable.
First, run the cable to the install location. Secure the cable to the wall  
with the provided cable clips.

2. Attach the wires to your Ring Doorbell.
Attach the power wires to the terminals on the rear of your Ring Doorbell. If you 
are connecting to Outdoor Siren, you must correctly connect the positive (+)  
and negative (-) sides. The negative cable can be identified by a ridge running 
the length of the cable. If you are not connecting to Outdoor Siren, it doesn’t 
matter which wire connects to which terminal.

3. Plug in the power adapter.
It may take a moment for your device to power on. You’ll know it’s ready when  
the LED indicator on your Ring Doorbell lights up. 

4. Install your Ring Doorbell. 
You can follow the printed instructions that came with your Ring Doorbell,  
or the instructions in the Ring app.

5. Set up your Ring Doorbell. 
Select Set Up Device in the Ring app and follow the instructions. If you don’t have 
the Ring app, scan the code on the side of your Ring Doorbell to download it.
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FRANÇAIS

Installation

Ne branchez pas l’adaptateur secteur pour l’instant !

1. Fixez le câble.
Tout d’abord, faites passer le câble jusqu’à l’emplacement d’installation. Fixez le 
câble au mur à l’aide des clips serre-câbles fournis.

2. Connectez les câbles à votre sonnette Ring.
Connectez les câbles d’alimentation aux bornes situées à l’arrière de votre 
sonnette Ring. Si vous connectez les câbles à une sirène extérieure, vous devez 
connecter correctement les côtés positif (+) et négatif (-). Le câble négatif peut 
être identifié par une strie présente sur toute la longueur du câble. Si vous ne 
connectez pas les câbles à une sirène extérieure, vous pouvez connecter n’importe 
quel câble à n’importe quelle borne.

3. Branchez l’adaptateur secteur.
La mise sous tension de votre appareil peut prendre un certain temps. Votre 
sonnette Ring est prête à être utilisée lorsque le voyant LED s’allume. 

4. Installez votre sonnette Ring. 
Vous pouvez suivre les instructions imprimées fournies avec votre sonnette  
Ring ou les instructions de l’application Ring.

5. Configurez votre sonnette Ring. 
Sélectionnez Configurer l’appareil dans l’application Ring et suivez les 
instructions. Si vous ne disposez pas de l’application Ring, scannez le code  
sur le côté de votre sonnette Ring pour la télécharger.

DEUTSCH

Montage

Stecken Sie das Netzteil noch nicht in die Steckdose!

1. Befestigen Sie das Kabel.
Verlegen Sie zuerst das Kabel zum Montageort. Sichern Sie das Kabel an der 
Wand mit den mitgelieferten Kabelhaltern.

2. Schließen Sie die Kabel an Ihre Ring Doorbell an.
Befestigen Sie die Stromkabel an den Klemmen auf der Rückseite Ihrer Ring 
Doorbell. Beim Anschließen an die Außensirene müssen Sie den Plus- (+) und 
Minuspol (-) korrekt anschließen. Das Minuskabel ist an einem Grat entlang des 
gesamten Kabels zu erkennen. Wenn Sie das Gerät nicht an die Außensirene 
anschließen, spielt es keine Rolle, welches Kabel an welcher Klemme befestigt 
wird.

3. Stecken Sie das Netzteil in die Steckdose.
Es kann einen Moment dauern, bis sich das Gerät einschaltet. Es ist 
betriebsbereit, sobald die LED-Anzeige auf Ihrer Ring Doorbell aufleuchtet. 

4. Montieren Sie Ihre Ring Doorbell. 
Sie können der im Lieferumfang Ihrer Ring Doorbell enthaltenen Anleitung oder 
der Anleitung in der Ring-App folgen.

5. Richten Sie Ihre Ring Doorbell ein. 
Gehen Sie in der Ring-App auf „Gerät einrichten“ und folgen Sie der Anleitung. 
Wenn Sie die Ring-App noch nicht haben, scannen Sie den Code auf der Seite 
Ihrer Ring Doorbell, um sie herunterzuladen.
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ITALIANO

Installazione

Non collegare ancora l’alimentatore!

1. Fissa il cavo.
Innanzitutto, fai scorrere il cavo fino alla posizione di installazione. Fissa il cavo 
alla parete con le clip per cavo fornite in dotazione.

2. Collega i fili al videocitofono Ring.
Collega i fili di alimentazione ai terminali sul retro del videocitofono Ring. Se stai 
effettuando la connessione alla sirena per esterni, devi collegare correttamente 
i lati positivo (+) e negativo (-). Il cavo negativo può essere identificato da una 
sporgenza che si estende per tutta la sua lunghezza. Se non stai effettuando 
la connessione alla sirena per esterni, non importa quale filo viene collegato a 
quale terminale.

3. Collega l’alimentatore alla presa.
L’accensione del dispositivo potrebbe richiedere qualche secondo. Quando la 
spia a LED sul  videocitofono Ring si accende, è pronto. 

4. Installa il  videocitofono Ring. 
Puoi seguire le istruzioni stampate in dotazione con il  videocitofono Ring  
o le istruzioni nell’app Ring.

5. Configura il videocitofono Ring. 
Seleziona Configura dispositivo nell’app Ring e segui le istruzioni. Se non  
disponi dell’app Ring, esegui la scansione del codice sul lato del videocitofono 
Ring per scaricarla.

ESPAÑOL

Instalación

¡No conectes el adaptador de alimentación todavía!

1. Fija el cable.
En primer lugar, haz llegar el cable a la ubicación de instalación. Fija el cable a la 
pared con las grapas para cable suministradas.

2. Conecta los cables a tu Ring Doorbell.
Conecta los cables de alimentación a los terminales de la parte posterior del Ring 
Doorbell. Si lo conectas a la sirena para exterior, debes conectar correctamente 
los lados positivo (+) y negativo (-). Puedes identificar el cable negativo por la 
rugosidad que tiene a lo largo de todo el cable. Si no piensas conectarlo a la 
sirena para exterior, no importa el terminal al que conectes cada cable.

3. Enchufa el adaptador de alimentación.
Puede que tu dispositivo tarde un poco en encenderse.  
Sabrás que está listo cuando el indicador LED del Ring Doorbell se ilumine. 

4. Instala el Ring Doorbell. 
Puedes seguir tanto las instrucciones impresas que vienen con el timbre como 
las instrucciones disponibles en la app de Ring.

5. Configura el Ring Doorbell. 
Selecciona Configurar dispositivo en la app de Ring y sigue las instrucciones. Si no 
tienes la app de Ring, escanea el código que aparece en el lateral del Ring Doorbell 
para descargarla.
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NEDERLANDS

Installatie

Doe de voedingsadapter nog niet in het stopcontact!

1. De kabel vastzetten.
Trek eerst een kabel naar de installatielocatie. Bevestig de kabel aan de muur met 
de meegeleverde kabelklemmen.

2. De draden aan de Ring Doorbell bevestigen.
Sluit de voedingskabels aan op de aansluitingen aan de achterkant van je 
Ring Doorbell. Bij aansluiting op de buitensirene moeten de positieve (+) en 
negatieve (-) kant correct zijn aangesloten. De negatieve kabel is te herkennen 
aan een rand die over de kabel loopt. Als je niet aansluit op de buitensirene, 
maakt het niet uit welke kabel je op welke terminal aansluit.

3. De voedingsadapter aansluiten.
Het kan even duren voordat het apparaat wordt ingeschakeld. De Ring Doorbell 
is klaar wanneer het lampje gaat branden. 

4. Je Ring Doorbell Pro installeren. 
Volg hiervoor de papieren instructies die bij je Ring Doorbell zijn meegeleverd of 
open de instructies in de Ring-app.

5. Je Ring Doorbell instellen. 
Selecteer Een apparaat configureren in de Ring-app en volg de instructies. Als je 
de Ring-app niet hebt, scan je de code aan de zijkant van je Ring Doorbell om de 
app te downloaden.

NORSK

Installasjon

Ikke koble til strømadapteren ennå!

1. Fest kabelen.
Først må du føre kabelen til installasjonsstedet. Fest ledningen til veggen med 
ledningsklemmene som følger med.

2. Fest ledningene til Ring Doorbell.
Koble strømledningene til terminalene på baksiden av Ring Doorbell. Hvis du 
kobler til Outdoor Siren, må du koble til de positive (+) og negative (-) lederne 
på riktig måte. Den negative kabelen kan identifiseres av en kant langs lengden 
på kabelen. Hvis du ikke kobler til Outdoor Siren, spiller det ingen rolle hvilken 
ledning som kobles til hvilken terminal.

3. Koble til strømadapteren.
Det kan ta et øyeblikk før enheten slår seg på. Du vet at den er klar når LED-
indikatoren på Ring Doorbell lyser. 

4. Installer Ring Doorbell. 
Du kan følge de trykte instruksjonene som fulgte med Ring Doorbell, eller 
instruksjonene i Ring-appen.

5. Konfigurer Ring Doorbell. 
Velg Set Up Device (Konfigurer enhet) i Ring-appen, og følg instruksjonene. Hvis 
du ikke har Ring-appen, kan du skanne koden på siden av Ring Doorbell for å laste 
den ned.
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SVENSKA

Installera

Koppla inte in strömadaptern än!

1. Fäst kabeln.
Dra först kabeln till installationsplatsen. Fäst kabeln i väggen med de 
medföljande kabelhållarna.

2. Fäst kablarna till din Ring dörrklocka.
Anslut strömkablarna till fästena på baksidan av din Ring dörrklocka. Om du 
ansluter till utomhussirenen måste du ansluta de positiva (+) och negativa (-) 
sidorna korrekt. Den negativa kabeln har en kant som löper längs kabelns längd. 
Om du inte ansluter till utomhussirenen spelar det ingen roll vilken kabel som 
ansluts till vilken terminal.

3. Koppla in strömadaptern.
Det kan ta en stund innan enheten slås på. Du vet att den är klar när LED-
indikatorn på din Ring dörrklocka tänds. 

4. Installera din Ring dörrklocka. 
Du kan följa de tryckta instruktionerna som medföljde din Ring dörrklocka eller 
instruktionerna i Ring-appen.

5. Konfigurera din Ring dörrklocka. 
Välj Konfigurera enhet i Ring-appen och följ instruktionerna. Om du inte har Ring-
appen kan du skanna koden på sidan av din Ring dörrklocka för att ladda  
ner appen.

SUOMALAINEN

Asennus

Älä kytke vielä virtasovitinta sähkövirtaan!

1. Kiinnitä kaapeli.
Ohjaa ensin kaapeli asennuspaikkaan. Kiinnitä johto seinään mukana toimitetuilla 
johtoklipseillä.

2. Kiinnitä johdot Ring Doorbelliin.
Liitä sähköjohdot Ring Doorbellin takapuolella oleviin liitäntöihin. Jos olet 
yhdistämässä ulkosireeniä, kytke positiivinen (+) ja negatiivinen (-) liitäntä oikein. 
Negatiivisen johdon tunnistaa sen koko pituudella olevasta kohoumasta. Jos et 
ole yhdistämässä ulkosireeniä, ei ole väliä, mitkä johdot napoihin kiinnitetään.

3. Aseta virtasovitin paikalleen.
Laitteen käynnistyksessä voi kestää hetken aikaa. Laite on käynnistynyt, kun Ring 
Doorbellin LED-valo palaa. 

4. Ring Doorbellin asentaminen. 
Seuraa Ring Doorbellin mukana tulleita painettuja asennusohjeita tai Ring-
sovelluksen ohjeita.

5. Ring Doorbellin käyttöönotto. 
Valitse Ring-sovelluksesta Set Up Device (Ota laite käyttöön) ja seuraa ohjeita. Jos 
sinulla ei ole Ring-sovellusta, pääset lataamaan sen skannaamalla Ring Doorbellin 
sivussa olevan QR-koodin.
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DANSK

Monter

Tilslut ikke strømadapteren endnu!

1. Fastgør kablet.
Før kablet til installationsplaceringen først. Fastgør kablet til væggen med de 
medfølgende kabelclips.

2. Fastgør kablerne til din Ring Doorbell.
Slut strømkablerne til terminalerne på bagsiden af din Ring Doorbell. Hvis du 
tilslutter til Outdoor Siren, skal du tilslutte de positive (+) og negative (-) sider 
korrekt. Det negative kabel kan identificeres ved den rille, der løber langs kablet. 
Hvis du ikke tilslutter til Outdoor Siren, er det underordnet, hvilket kabel du 
forbinder til hvilken terminal.

3. Tilslut strømadapteren.
Der kan gå et øjeblik, før enheden tænder. Den er klar, når LED-indikatoren  
på din Ring Doorbell lyser. 

4. Monter din Ring Doorbell. 
Du kan følge den trykte vejledning, der fulgte med din Ring Doorbell,  
eller vejledningen i Ring-appen.

5. Konfigurer din Ring Doorbell. 
Vælg Set Up Device (Konfigurer enhed) i Ring-appen, og følg vejledningen.  
Hvis du ikke har Ring-appen, kan du scanne koden på siden af din Ring  
Doorbell for at downloade den.

عربي

تركيب

!لا تقم بتوصيل محول الطاقة في هذه المرحلة

تثبيت الكبل 
 أولاً، قم بتوصيل الكبل بموقع التركيب. اعمد إلى تثبيت الكابل على الحائط بطريقة آمنة من خلال استخدام

 .مشابك الكابل المتوفرة

الخاص بك Ring وصل الأسلاك بجرس الباب 
 الخاص بك. إذا Ring اعمد إلى وصل أسلاك الطاقة بالوحدات الطرفية في الجهة الخلفية من جرس الباب

 كنت تحاول وصل صفارة الإنذار الخارجية، فينبغي عليك وصل الجانبَين الإيجابي والسلبي بشكل صحيح.
 ويمكن تحديد الكبل السلبي من خلال الحواف المتوفرة حول الكبل. إذا لم تكن تحاول الاتصال بصفارة الإنذار

.الخارجية، فلا يهم أي سلك يتصل بأي وحدة طرفية

توصيل محول الطاقة 
 على جرس الباب LED قد يستغرق تشغيل جهازك بعض الوقت. وستعلم أنه جاهز بمجرد إضاءة مؤشر

Ring الخاص بك.

الخاص بك Ring تركيب جرس الباب 
 الخاص بك أو التعليمات المتوفرة في Ring يمكنك اتباع التعليمات المطبوعة التي تم إرفاقها بجرس الباب

.Ring تطبيق

الخاص بك Ring إعداد جرس الباب 
 فامسح الرمز المتوفر ،Ring واتبع التعليمات. إذا لم تقم بتنزيل تطبيق Ring حدد “إعداد الجهاز” في تطبيق

.الخاص بك ضوئيًا لتنزيله Ring على جانب جرس الباب

.1

.2

.3

.4

.5
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ENGLISH

IMPORTANT PRODUCT INFORMATION

SAFETY INFORMATION

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS COULD 
RESULT IN FIRE, ELECTRIC SHOCK, OR OTHER INJURY OR DAMAGE.

Small parts contained in the Plug-In Adapter kit may present a chok-
ing hazard to small children. Keep small parts away from children. 
Your Ring Plug-In Adapter should only be used in accordance with 
the instructions and intended purpose. Using this accessory in any 
way other than its intended purpose could cause injury to yourself, 
others or damage to the device. Your Ring Plug-In Adapter is not 
waterproof and as such should not be submerged in water, doing 
so could cause injury to yourself, others or damage to the device.

DANGER — TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE OR ELECTRIC 
SHOCK, FOLLOW THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY.

Do not expose your device or adapter to liquids. If your device or 
adapter gets wet, carefully unplug all cables without getting your 
hands wet and wait for the device and adapter to dry completely 
before plugging them in again. Do not attempt to dry your device or 
adapter with an external heat source, such as a microwave oven or a 
hair dryer. If the device or adapter appear damaged, discontinue use 
immediately. Use only accessories supplied with the device to power 
your device. To avoid risk of electric shock, do not touch your device 
or any wires connected to your device during a lightning storm.

Install your power adapter into an easily accessible socket-outlet 
located near the equipment that will be plugged into or powered 
by the adapter.

For device compatibility information, see the detail page for this 
adapter on Ring.com.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Model No.: DSA-12PF16-24 240050
Temperature Rating: 0°C–40°C
Power Input: 100-240VAC, 50/60Hz, 0.5A
Power Output: 24VDC, 0.5A, 12.0W

TERMS OF SERVICE AND WARRANTY
By purchasing or using the product, you agree to the Terms of 
Service found at ring.com/terms.

For information on our warranty, Theft Protection, and Ring Protect 
Plans, see ring.com/legal.

FOR CUSTOMERS IN AUSTRALIA

WARRANTY INFORMATION
Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under 
the Australian Consumer Law. You are entitled to a replacement or 
refund for a major failure and compensation for any other reason-
ably foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the 
goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable 
quality and the failure does not amount to a major failure. Goods 
presented for repair may be replaced by refurbished goods of the 
same type rather than being repaired. Refurbished parts may be 
used to repair the goods.

I. LIMITED WARRANTY

This is a “Limited Warranty” which gives you specific legal rights. You 
may also have other rights, which vary from jurisdiction to jurisdic-
tion. Some jurisdictions, such as Australia, do not allow the exclusion 
or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the limita-
tion or exclusion under this Limited Warranty may not apply to you. 
Please keep your dated sales receipt; it is required for all warranty 
requests. Except as otherwise provided by the Australian Consumer 
Law, any dispute or controversy regarding this Limited Warranty 

arising from your use of your Ring products will be resolved by final 
and binding bilateral arbitration in accordance with the “Dispute 
Resolution” section of the Terms of Service, found ring.com/terms.

1. WHAT THE WARRANTY COVERS

For a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase of your 
Ring product, or one (1) year from the date of receipt of your 
replacement Ring product (see Section II below for details), Ring 
LLC (“Ring”) will, at its sole option, repair or replace any Ring 
products that malfunction due to defective parts or workman-
ship at no charge to you. This warranty is not transferable and 
applies only to the original consumer purchaser. Ring may, in 
its sole discretion, make any repair or replacement with new or 
refurbished product or components. If the product or component 
requiring repair or replacement is no longer available, Ring may, 
in its sole discretion, replace such product with a similar product 
of similar function.

2. WHAT THE WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER

Repair service, damage due to misuse, abuse, negligence or casu-
alty (e.g., fire), acts of God (including but not limited to lightning, 
flood, tornado, earthquake, or hurricane), and consumable parts 
(including batteries) are not covered by this warranty. Damage 
from unauthorized service or modification of the product or of 
any furnished component will void this warranty in its entirety. 
This warranty does not include reimbursement for inconvenience, 
installation, loss of use, or unauthorized service. In addition, this 
warranty does not cover any losses, injuries to persons, loss of 
property or general damages. This warranty, our theft protection, 
and community support services do not apply to any products 
purchased from third party sellers on eBay and other online 
marketplaces. We strongly suggest that you do not buy Ring 
products from any unauthorized sellers, as such products may 
be used, defective, counterfeit or may not be designed for use 
in your country. This warranty covers only Ring products and is 
not extended to other equipment, components, or devices that a 
customer uses in conjunction with our products. Except in relation 
to any guarantees you may be entitled to under the Australian 
Consumer Law, Ring’s maximum liability under this warranty 
is limited to the original purchase price of the Ring product in 
question. THIS WARRANTY IS EXPRESSLY IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER 
WARRANTIES, (EXCEPT THOSE GUARANTEES YOU MAY BE ENTI-
TLED TO UNDER THE AUSTRALIAN CONSUMER LAW), EXPRESSED 
OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY, REPRESENTATION OR 
CONDITION OF MERCHANTABILITY OR THAT THE PRODUCTS 
ARE FIT FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR USE, AND SPECIF-
ICALLY IN LIEU OF ALL SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL OR 
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. IF RING LLC CANNOT LAWFULLY 
DISCLAIM STATUTORY OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, THEN TO THE 
EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW AND EXCEPT IN RELATION TO ANY 
GUARANTEES YOU MAY BE ENTITLED TO UNDER THE AUSTRALIAN 
CONSUMER LAW, ALL SUCH WARRANTIES SHALL BE LIMITED IN 
DURATION TO THE DURATION OF THIS EXPRESS LIMITED 
WARRANTY AND TO REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT SERVICE. SOME 
JURISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG 
A STATUTORY OR IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE 
LIMITATIONS MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED BY THE AUSTRALIAN 
CONSUMER LAW, REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT SHALL BE THE SOLE 
REMEDY OF THE CUSTOMER AND THERE SHALL BE NO LIABILITY 
ON THE PART OF RING LLC FOR ANY SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCI-
DENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING BUT NOT 
LIMITED TO ANY LOSS OF BUSINESS OR PROFITS, WHETHER OR 
NOT FORESEEABLE. SOME JURISDICTIONS, SUCH AS THOSE IN 
WHICH THE AUSTRALIAN CONSUMER LAW APPLIES, DO NOT 
ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR 
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION AND 
EXCLUSIONS MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

This limited warranty gives you specific rights. You may have addi-
tional rights under applicable law, and this limited warranty does 
not affect such rights.

II. THEFT PROTECTION

If your Ring camera or doorbell product is stolen at any time after 
your purchase, Ring will replace the stolen device at no charge to 
you. This theft protection is not transferable and applies only to the 
original consumer purchaser. Coverage of this theft protection is 
limited to one (1) replacement only for each Ring camera or door-
bell product that you have purchased. Theft protection does not 
apply to any products purchased from third party sellers on eBay 
and other online marketplaces. Any claim based on theft of your 
Ring camera or doorbell product must be submitted within fifteen 
(15) days of the theft and include the original sales receipt, and a 
copy of a police report evidencing that you reported the theft to the 
police. Failure to report the theft to police voids this theft protection.

III. HOW TO OBTAIN SERVICE / REPLACEMENT

To obtain the benefit of the above limited warranty or theft protec-
tion, please contact Ring community support at: 

help@ring.com
+61 2 8294 9169
1300 205 983 (Toll Free)

For warranty requests where the Australian Consumer Law does 
not apply: Please be prepared to describe the product that needs 
service, the nature of the problem and to provide proof of purchase. 
You will also be required to return your existing device in accordance 
with directions that will be provided by Ring. Ring has no warranty 
obligations with respect any products that are excluded from 
warranty pursuant to Paragraph 2 above, as reasonably determined 
by Ring, and the owner of such device shall bear all shipping costs 
for the return of such product to owner. Any claim under this Limited 
Warranty must be submitted to Ring before the end of the warranty 
period described above. Please allow up to fourteen (14) business 
days for your warranty request to be processed. For replacement 
requests: Please be prepared to describe the product that needs 
to be replaced and a copy of the police report. Please allow up to 
fourteen (14) business days for your replacement to be processed.

FRANÇAIS

INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES SUR LE PRODUIT

INFORMATIONS SUR LA SÉCURITÉ

LE MANQUEMENT À CES CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ POURRAIT 
ÊTRE À L’ORIGINE D’UN INCENDIE, D’UNE ÉLECTROCUTION OU 
D’AUTRES BLESSURES OU DOMMAGES.

Les petites pièces contenues dans le kit d’adaptateur enfichable 
peuvent présenter un risque d’étouffement pour les jeunes enfants. 
Gardez les petites pièces hors de portée des enfants. Votre adapta-
teur Ring Plug-In ne doit être utilisé que conformément aux instruc-
tions et à l’usage prévu. L’utilisation de cet accessoire d’une manière 
autre que celle pour laquelle il a été conçu peut causer des bless-
ures à vous-même, à d’autres personnes ou endommager l’appareil. 
Votre adaptateur enfichable Ring n’est pas étanche et ne doit donc 
pas être immergé dans l’eau, car cela pourrait vous blesser, blesser 
autrui ou endommager l’appareil.

DANGER - POUR RÉDUIRE LES RISQUES D’INCENDIE OU 
D’ÉLECTROCUTION, SUIVEZ ATTENTIVEMENT CES 
INSTRUCTIONS.

Ne pas exposer votre appareil ni l’adaptateur secteur à des liquides. 
Si votre appareil ou l’adaptateur secteur est mouillé, débrancher 
soigneusement tous les câbles sans vous mouiller les mains et 
attendre que l’appareil et l’adaptateur secteur soient complètement 
secs avant de les rebrancher. Ne pas essayer de sécher votre appareil 
ni l’adaptateur secteur avec une source de chaleur externe, comme 
un micro-ondes ou un sèche-cheveux. Si l’appareil ou l’adaptateur 
secteur est endommagé, cesser immédiatement de l’utiliser. N’uti-

liser que les accessoires fournis avec l’appareil pour alimenter votre 
appareil. Pour éviter tout risque d’électrocution, ne pas toucher votre 
appareil ni aucun câble connecté à votre appareil pendant un orage.

Installez votre adaptateur secteur dans une prise de courant 
facilement accessible située à proximité de l’équipement qui sera 
branché ou alimenté par l’adaptateur. 

Pour obtenir des informations sur la compatibilité des appareils, 
consultez la page de détails de cet adaptateur sur Ring.com.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT
Numéro de modèle : DSA-12PF16-24 240050
Température de fonctionnement : 0°C–40°C
Entrée d’alimentation : 100-240VAC, 50/60Hz, 0.5A
Puissance de sortie : 24VDC, 0.5A, 12.0W

CONDITIONS DE SERVICE ET DE GARANTIE
En achetant ou en utilisant le produit, vous acceptez les conditions 
d’utilisation disponibles à l’adresse ring.com/terms 
(http://www.ring.com/terms). 

Pour plus d’informations sur notre garantie, notre protection antivol, 
nos abonnements Ring Protect et toute autre politique applicable, 
rendez-vous sur ring.com (http://www.ring.com).

DEUTSCH

WICHTIGE PRODUKTINFORMATIONEN

SICHERHEITSINFORMATIONEN

EINE NICHTEINHALTUNG DIESER SICHERHEITSHINWEISE KANN 
ZU EINEM BRAND, EINEM STROMSCHLAG ODER ANDEREN 
VERLETZUNGEN ODER SCHÄDEN FÜHREN.

Das Plug-In Adapter-Set enthält Kleinteile, von denen ein Erstick-
ungsrisiko für Kleinkinder ausgehen kann. Kleinteile außerhalb der 
Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. Ihr Ring Plug-In Adapter darf 
nur gemäß den Anweisungen und dem vorgesehenen Verwend-
ungszweck verwendet werden. Wenn Sie dieses Zubehör anders 
verwenden als vorgesehen, können Sie dadurch sich selbst oder 
andere verletzen oder das Gerät beschädigen. Ihr Ring Plug-In 
Adapter ist nicht wasserfest und sollte daher nicht in Wasser 
getaucht werden, da dadurch Sie selbst oder andere verletzt werden 
können oder das Gerät beschädigt werden kann.

GEFAHR - UM EINE BRANDGEFAHR ODER DAS RISIKO 
EINES STROMSCHLAGS ZU VERMEIDEN, SOLLTEN DIESE 
ANWEISUNGEN SORGFÄLTIG BEFOLGT WERDEN.

Setzen Sie das Gerät und das Netzteil keinen Flüssigkeiten aus. Wenn 
das Gerät oder das Netzteil nass werden sollte, ziehen Sie vorsichtig 
alle Kabel, ohne dass Ihre Hände nass werden, und warten Sie, bis 
das Gerät und das Netzteil vollständig getrocknet sind, bevor Sie sie 
wieder anschließen. Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät oder das Netz-
teil mithilfe einer externen Wärmequelle zu trocknen, wie z. B. einer 
Mikrowelle oder einem Haartrockner. Benutzen Sie das Gerät oder 
das Netzteil nicht weiter, wenn Sie vermuten, dass es beschädigt sein 
könnte. Verwenden Sie nur das mit dem Gerät mitgelieferte Zubehör, 
um das Gerät mit Strom zu versorgen. Um die Gefahr eines Strom-
schlags zu vermeiden, berühren Sie das Gerät oder mit dem Gerät 
verbundene Kabel nicht während eines Gewitters.

Installieren Sie Ihr Netzteil in einer leicht zugänglichen Steckdose in 
der Nähe des Geräts, das an das Adapter angeschlossen oder von 
diesem mit Strom versorgt werden soll.

Informationen zur Gerätekompatibilität sind auf der Produktseite 
dieses Adapters auf Ring.com einsehbar.
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PRODUKTDATEN
Modellnummer: DSA-12PF16-24 240050
Betriebstemperaturen: 0°C–40°C
Eingangsspannung: 100-240VAC, 50/60Hz, 0.5A
Ausgang: 24VDC, 0.5A, 12.0W

NUTZUNGSBEDINGUNGEN UND HERSTELLERGARANTIE
Durch den Kauf oder die Benutzung des Produkts stimmen Sie den 
Nutzungsbedingungen unter ring.com/terms zu (https://de-de.
ring.com/pages/terms). 

Weitere Informationen zu Herstellergarantie, Diebstahlschutz, Ring 
Protect-Abonnements und allen anderen anwendbaren Richtlinien 
finden Sie unter ring.com (https://de-de.ring.com).

ITALIANO

IMPORTANTI INFORMAZIONI SUL PRODOTTO

INFORMAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA

LA MANCATA OSSERVANZA DELLE INFORMAZIONI SULLA 
SICUREZZA POTREBBE CAUSARE INCENDI, SCOSSE ELETTRICHE 
O ALTRE LESIONI O DANNI.

Le parti di piccole dimensioni contenute nel kit Plug-In Adapter 
possono presentare un rischio di soffocamento per i bambini 
piccoli. Tenere le parti di piccole dimensioni fuori dalla portata 
dei bambini. Ring Plug-In Adapter deve essere utilizzato solo in 
conformità alle istruzioni e allo scopo cui è destinato. L’uso di 
questo dispositivo in qualsiasi altro modo diverso da quello previsto 
potrebbe causare lesioni personali all’utente o a terzi oppure 
danneggiare il dispositivo stesso. Ring Plug-In Adapter non è imper-
meabile e pertanto non deve essere immerso in acqua; la mancata 
osservanza di questa istruzione potrebbe causare lesioni personali 
all’utente o a terzi oppure danneggiare il dispositivo stesso.

PERICOLO - AL FINE DI RIDURRE IL RISCHIO DI INCENDIO 
O DI SCOSSA ELETTRICA, ATTENERSI SCRUPOLOSA-
MENTE ALLE SEGUENTI ISTRUZIONI.

Non esporre il dispositivo o l’alimentatore ai liquidi. Se si bagnano, 
scollega tutti i cavi senza bagnarti le mani e lascia asciugare comple-
tamente il dispositivo e l’alimentatore prima di ricollegarli all’alimen-
tazione. Non provare ad asciugarli con una fonte esterna di calore, 
come un forno a microonde o un asciugacapelli. Se sembrano 
danneggiati, interrompine immediatamente l’uso. Per fornire 
alimentazione al tuo dispositivo, usa esclusivamente gli accessori 
inclusi nella confezione del dispositivo. Per evitare il rischio di scossa 
elettrica, non toccare il dispositivo e i cavi ad esso collegati durante 
un temporale.

Installa il tuo alimentatore in una presa di corrente che si trova vicino 
al dispositivo che sarà collegato o alimentato dall’alimentatore.

Per informazioni sulla compatibilità del dispositivo, visita la pagina 
prodotto dell’alimentatore su Ring.com.

SPECIFICHE PRODOTTO
Modello: DSA-12PF16-24 240050
Temperatura di funzionamento: 0°C–40°C
Tensione di ingresso: 100-240VAC, 50/60Hz, 0.5A
Tensione di uscita: 24VDC, 0.5A, 12.0W

TERMINI DI SERVIZIO E GARANZIA
Acquistando o utilizzando il prodotto, accetti i Termini di servizio 
disponibili alla pagina ring.com/terms (http://www.ring.com/terms). 

Per ulteriori informazioni sulla garanzia, la protezione antifurto, 
i piani Ring Protect e qualsiasi altra politica applicabile, visita la 
pagina ring.com (http://ring.com).

ESPAÑOL

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE DEL PRODUCTO

INFORMACIÓN SOBRE SEGURIDAD Y CONFORMIDAD

NO SEGUIR ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD PODRÍA 
PROVOCAR INCENDIOS, DESCARGAS ELÉCTRICAS U OTROS 
DAÑOS O LESIONES.

Las piezas pequeñas contenidas en el kit del Ring Plug-In Adapter 
pueden presentar un peligro de asfixia para los niños pequeños. 
Mantenga las piezas pequeñas fuera del alcance de los niños. 
El Ring Plug-In Adapter solo debe utilizarse de acuerdo con las 
instrucciones y el propósito previsto. El uso de este accesorio de 
cualquier otra manera que no sea el propósito para el que fue 
diseñado podría causarle lesiones a usted, a otras personas o daños 
al dispositivo. Su Ring Plug-In Adapter no es resistente al agua y, 
por lo tanto, no debe sumergirse en agua, ya que podría causarle 
lesiones a usted, a otras personas o daños al dispositivo.

PELIGRO - PARA REDUCIR EL RIESGO DE INCENDIO O 
DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA, SIGA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES 
CUIDADOSAMENTE.

No exponga el dispositivo ni el adaptador a líquidos. Si el dispos-
itivo o el adaptador se mojan, retire todos los cables cuidadosa-
mente sin que las manos entren en contacto con el líquido y espere 
a que el dispositivo y el adaptador se hayan secado por completo 
antes de volver a conectarlos. No intente secar el dispositivo o el 
adaptador con una fuente de calor externa, como un microondas o 
un secador de pelo. Si el dispositivo o el adaptador parecen daña-
dos, deje de usarlos inmediatamente. Use únicamente los accesorios 
suministrados con el dispositivo para alimentar el dispositivo. Para 
evitar el riesgo de descargas, no toque el dispositivo ni ningún cable 
conectado a él durante una tormenta eléctrica.

Instale el Ring Plug-In Adapter en un tomacorriente de fácil acceso 
ubicada cerca del equipo que se conectará o alimentará con el 
adaptador.

Para obtener información sobre compatibilidad de dispositivos, 
consulte la página de detalles de este adaptador en Ring.com.

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO
No de modelo: DSA-12PF16-24 240050
Rango de temperaturas: 0°C–40°C
Entrada de energía: 100-240Vca, 50/60Hz, 0.5A
Potencia de salida: 24Vcc, 0.5A, 12.0W

TÉRMINOS DE SERVICIO Y GARANTÍA
Al comprar o usar el producto, aceptas los Términos de servicio 
disponibles en ring.com/terms (http://www.ring.com/terms). 

Para obtener más información sobre nuestra garantía, protección 
antirrobo, planes Ring Protect y cualquier otra política aplicable, 
visita ring.com (http://ring.com).

NEDERLANDS

BELANGRIJKE PRODUCTINFORMATIE

VEILIGHEIDSINFORMATIE

HET NIET OPVOLGEN VAN DEZE VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES KAN 
BRAND, EEN ELEKTRISCHE SCHOK, ANDERE LETSELS OF ANDERE 
SCHADE TOT GEVOLG HEBBEN

Kleine onderdelen in de Plug-In Adapter-set kunnen verstikkings-
gevaar voor kleine kinderen opleveren. Houd kleine onderdelen 
buiten het bereik van kinderen. Gebruik de Ring Plug-In Adapter 
uitsluitend overeenkomstig de instructies en het gebruiksdoel. Als je 

deze accessoire gebruikt voor andere doeleinden dan waarvoor het 
is bestemd, kan dit leiden tot letsel bij jezelf of anderen, of beschad-
iging van het apparaat. De Ring Plug-In Adapter is niet waterdicht 
en mag daarom niet worden ondergedompeld in water. Onderdom-
peling kan leiden tot letsel aan jezelf of anderen of beschadiging 
van het apparaat.

WA A R S CH U W I N G -  VO LG D E Z E I N STRU CTI E S 
ZORGVULDIG OP OM HET RISICO OP BRAND OF EEN 
ELEKTRISCHE SCHOK TE VERMINDEREN.

Stel uw apparaat of adapter niet bloot aan vloeistoffen. Als uw 
apparaat of adapter nat wordt, haal dan voorzichtig, zonder dat 
uw handen nat worden, alle kabels uit het stopcontact en wacht tot 
het apparaat of de adapter weer volledig droog is voordat u deze 
weer aansluit. Probeer uw apparaat of adapter niet met een externe 
hittebron (zoals een magnetron of haardroger) te drogen. Als het 
apparaat of de adapter beschadigd lijken, mag u deze niet meer 
gebruiken. Gebruik uitsluitend met het apparaat meegeleverde 
accessoires om uw apparaat op te laden. Raak, om het risico van 
een elektrische schok te vermijden, uw apparaat en/of de aan uw 
apparaat verbonden draden bij onweer niet aan.

Sluit je stroomadapter aan op een stopcontact vlak bij het apparaat 
dat de adapter van stroom gaat voorzien.

Ga naar de pagina met de details van deze adapter op Ring.com 
voor informatie over de compatibiliteit van het apparaat.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIES
Modelnummer: DSA-12PF16-24 240050
Gebruikstemperatuur: 0°C–40°C
Ingangsspanning: 100-240VAC, 50/60Hz, 0.5A
Uitgang: 24VDC, 0.5A, 12.0W

SERVICEVOORWAARDEN EN GARANTIE
Door het product aan te schaffen of te gebruiken, ga je akkoord met 
de servicevoorwaarden op ring.com/terms (https://nl-nl.ring.com/
pages/terms). 

Meer informatie over onze garantie, diefstalbeveiliging, Ring 
Protect-abonnementen en andere toepasselijke beleidsregels vind 
je op ring.com (http://ring.com).

NORSK

VIKTIG PRODUKTINFORMASJON

SIKKERHETSOPPLYSNINGER

HVIS DU IKKE FØLGER DISSE SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSJONENE, KAN 
DET FØRE TIL BRANN, ELEKTRISK STØT ELLER ANDRE SKADER.

Små deler i Plug-In Adapter-settet kan utgjøre en kvelningsfare for 
små barn. Hold små deler vekk fra barn. Ring Plug-In Adapter skal 
bare brukes i samsvar med instruksjonene og tiltenkt bruk. Hvis 
tilbehøret brukes på noen annen måte enn det tiltenkte formålet, 
kan det skade deg selv, andre eller enheten. Ring Plug-In Adapter er 
ikke vanntett og skal derfor ikke ligge i vann, siden dette kan skade 
deg selv, andre eller enheten.

FARE - FOR Å REDUSERE RISIKOEN FOR BRANN ELLER 
ELEKTRISK SJOKK, FØLG DISSE INSTRUKSJONENE NØYE.

Ikke utsett enheten eller adapteren for væske. Hvis enheten eller adapt-
eren blir våt, kobler du fra alle kabler, uten å være våt på hendene, og 
venter på at enheten og adapteren skal tørke helt før du kobler dem 
til igjen. Ikke prøv å tørke enheten eller adapteren med en ekstern 
varmekilde, for eksempel en mikrobølgeovn eller en hårføner. Hvis 
enheten eller adapteren ser ut til å være skadet, må du slutte å bruke 
den umiddelbart. Bruk bare tilbehør som følger med enheten, for å gi 
strøm til enheten. For å unngå fare for elektrisk støt må du ikke berøre 
enheten eller ledninger som er koblet til enheten under tordenvær.

Koble ditt strømadapter til et lett tilgjengelig støpsel i nærheten av 
utstyret som skal kobles til eller forsynes fra strømadapteret.

For infomrasjon om utstyrskompatibilitet, se detaljer om dette 
adapteret på Ring.com -nettsiden.

PRODUKTSPESIFIKASJONER
Modellnummer: DSA-12PF16-24 240050
Driftstemperaturer: 0°C–40°C
Inngangsspenning: 100-240VAC, 50/60Hz, 0.5A
Utgangsspenning: 24VDC, 0.5A, 12.0W

TJENESTEVILKÅR OG GARANTI
Når du kjøper eller bruker produktet, godtar du vilkårene for bruk. Du 
finner vilkårene på ring.com/terms (http://www.ring.com/terms). 

Hvis du vil ha mer informasjon om garantien, tyveribeskyttelse, Ring 
Protect-abonnementer og andre gjeldende retningslinjer, går du til 
ring.com (http://ring.com).

SVENSKA

VIKTIG PRODUKTINFORMATION

SÄKERHETSINFORMATION

UNDERLÅTENHET ATT FÖLJA DESSA SÄKERHETSANVISNINGAR 
KAN LEDA TILL BRAND, ELEKTRISK STÖT ELLER ANNAN SKADA.

Små delar som ingår i uppsättningen med Plug-In Adapter kan 
utgöra en kvävningsrisk för små barn. Håll små delar borta från barn. 
Ring Plug-In Adapter får endast användas i enlighet med instruk-
tionerna och för avsett ändamål. Om du använder tillbehöret på 
något annat sätt än det avsedda ändamålet kan du skada dig själv, 
andra personer eller enheten. Ring Plug-In Adapter är inte vattentät 
och bör inte nedsänkas i vatten. Om du gör det kan du skada dig 
själv, andra personer eller enheten.

FARA – FÖLJ DESSA INSTRUKTIONER NOGGRANT FÖR 
ATT MINSKA RISKEN FÖR BRAND ELLER ELEKTRISK STÖT.

Utsätt inte din enhet eller adapter för vätskor. Om din enhet eller 
adapter blir våt ska du koppla loss alla kablar försiktigt utan att 
dina händer blir blöta och vänta tills enheten och adaptern torkar 
helt innan du ansluter dem igen. Försök inte torka din enhet eller 
adapter med en extern värmekälla som en mikrovågsugn eller 
hårtork. Om enheten eller adaptern är skadad ska den omedelbart 
tas ur bruk. Använd endast tillbehör som medföljer enheten för att 
driva din enhet. För att undvika risk för elektriska stötar ska du inte 
röra vid din enhet eller några kablar som är anslutna till enheten 
under ett åskväder.

Sätt i din strömadapter i ett lättåtkomligt eluttag nära den utrustning 
som ansluts till eller drivs av adaptern.

Mer information om enhetens kompatibilitet finns på detaljsidan för 
denna adapter på Ring.com.

PRODUKTSPECIFIKATIONER
Modellnummer: DSA-12PF16-24 240050
Drifttemperatur: 0°C–40°C
Inspänning: 100-240VAC, 50/60Hz, 0.5A
Uteffekt: 24VDC, 0.5A, 12.0W

SERVICEVILLKOR OCH GARANTI
Genom att köpa eller använda produkten godkänner du villkoren 
som finns på ring.com/terms (http://www.ring.com/terms). 

Mer information om vår garanti, stöldskydd, Ring Protect-
abonnemang och andra tillämpliga policyer finns på ring.com 
(http://ring.com).
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SOUMEA

TÄRKEITÄ TUOTETIETOJA

TURVALLISUUSTIEDOT

NÄIDEN TURVALLISUUSOHJEIDEN NOUDATTAMATTA JÄTTÄMI-
NEN VOI AIHEUTTAA TULIPALON, SÄHKÖISKUN TAI MUUN 
VAMMAN TAI VAHINGON.

Plug-In Adapter -pakkauksen sisältämät pienet osat voivat aiheuttaa 
tukehtumisvaaran pienille lapsille. Pidä pienet osat poissa lasten 
ulottuvilta. Käytä Ring Plug-In Adapter vain sitä koskevien ohjeiden 
ja suunnitellun käyttötarkoituksen mukaisesti. Tämän lisävarusteen 
käyttäminen muuhun kuin suunniteltuun käyttötarkoitukseen voi 
vahingoittaa sinua, muita ihmisiä tai laitetta. Ring Plug-In Adapter ei 
ole vedenkestävä eikä sitä saa upottaa veteen, sillä tämä voi vahin-
goittaa sinua, muita ihmisiä tai laitetta.

VAARA – NOUDATA NÄITÄ OHJEITA HUOLELLISESTI 
VÄHENTÄÄKSESI TULIPALON TAI SÄHKÖISKUN VAARAA.

Älä altista laitetta tai sovitinta nesteille. Jos laite tai sovitin kastuu, 
irrota se virransyötöstä varovasti niin, etteivät kätesi kastu. Odota, 
että laite tai sovitin kuivuu täysin, ennen kuin liität sen uudelleen. Älä 
yritä kuivata laitetta tai sovitinta ulkoisella lämmönlähteellä, kuten 
mikroaaltouunilla tai hiustenkuivaajalla. Jos laite tai sovitin vaikuttaa 
olevan vahingoittunut, lopeta sen käyttö heti. Käytä laitteen virran-
syöttöön vain laitteen mukana toimitettuja lisävarusteita. Älä koske 
laitteeseen tai siihen liitettyihin johtoihin ukkosmyrskyn aikana, jotta 
vältyt sähköiskuilta.

Asenna virtasovitin helposti saatavilla olevaan pistorasiaan lähelle 
laitetta, joka liitetään sovittimeen tai joka saa virtaa sovittimesta.

Saadaksesi tietoa laitteiden yhteensopivuuksista, katso tämän 
virtasovittimen tietosivu Ring.com -verkkosivustolta.

TUOTETIEDOT
Mallinumero: DSA-12PF16-24 240050
Käyttölämpötilat: 0°C–40°C
Tulojännite: 100-240VAC, 50/60Hz, 0.5A
Lähtö: 24VDC, 0.5A, 12.0W

KÄYTTÖEHDOT JA TAKUU
Ostamalla tuotteen tai käyttämällä sitä hyväksyt käyttöehdot, jotka 
löytyvät osoitteesta ring.com/terms (http://www.ring.com/terms). 

Saat lisätietoa takuusta, varkausvakuutuksesta, Ring Protect -palve-
luista ja muista sovellettavista käytännöistä osoitteesta ring.com 
(http://ring.com).

DANSK

VIGTIGE PRODUKTOPLYSNINGER

SIKKERHEDSANVISNINGER

HVIS DU IKKE LÆSER OG FØLGER DISSE SIKKERHEDSAN-
VISNINGER, KAN DET MEDFØRE BRAND, ELEKTRISK STØD ELLER 
ANDEN SKADE.

Smådele, der leveres med Plug-In Adapter-sættet, kan udgøre en 
kvælningsrisiko for små børn. Hold smådele udenfor børns rækkev-
idde. Din Ring Plug-In Adapter bør kun anvendes i overensstem-
melse med instruktionerne og det tilsigtede formål. Hvis du bruger 
dette tilbehør på andre måder end det tilsigtede formål, kan det 
forårsage skade på dig selv, andre eller enheden. Din Ring Plug-In 
Adapter er ikke vandtæt og må derfor ikke nedsænkes i vand, da det 
kan forårsage skade på dig selv, andre eller enheden.

FARE - FØLG DISSE INSTRUKTIONER NØJE FOR AT 
MINDSKE RISIKOEN FOR BRAND ELLER ELEKTRISK STØD

Udsæt ikke enheden eller adapteren for væsker. Hvis enheden eller 
adapteren bliver våde, skal du tage alle stik ud uden at få våde 
hænder og vente på, at enheden og adapteren er helt tørre, før du 
tilslutter dem igen. Forsøg ikke at tørre enheden eller adapteren 
med en ekstern varmekilde, f.eks. en mikrobølgeovn eller en hårtør-
rer. Hvis enheden eller adapteren lader til at være beskadigede, 
skal du straks holde op med at bruge dem. Brug kun tilbehør, som 
følger med enheden, til at strømforsyne din enhed. Du må ikke 
berøre enheden eller ledninger, der er tilsluttet enheden, under et 
tordenvejr, da der kan være risiko for elektrisk stød.

Installer din strømadapter i en let tilgængelig stikkontakt place-
ret i nærheden af det udstyr, der vil blive tilsluttet eller drevet af 
adapteren.

For information om enhedskompatibilitet, se detaljer om denne 
adapter på Ring.com.

PRODUKT SPECIFIKATIONER
Modelnummer: DSA-12PF16-24 240050
Temperaturklassificering: 0°C–40°C
Indgangsspænding: 100-240VAC, 50/60Hz, 0.5A
Udgang: 24VDC, 0.5A, 12.0W

SERVICEVILKÅR OG GARANTI
Ved at købe eller bruge produktet accepterer du servicevilkårene, 
som du kan finde på ring.com/terms (http://www.ring.com/terms). 

Du kan finde flere oplysninger om vores garanti, tyverisikring, Ring 
Protect-abonnementer og andre relevante politikker på ring.com 
(http://ring.com).

العربية

معلومات مهمة حول المنتج

معلومات السلامة

 قد يؤدي عدم اتباع تعليمات السلامة هذه إلى نشوب حريق
.أو التعرّض لصدمة كهربائية أو وقوع إصابة أو ضرر آخر

 قد تشكل الأجزاء الصغيرة المضمنة في مجموعة محوّل التوصيل خطر
 اختناق على الأطفال الصغار. لذا أبعد الأجزاء الصغيرة عن الأطفال. يتوجب

 الخاص بك بموجب التعليمات والغرض Ring استخدام محوّل توصيل
 المنشود. قد يؤدي استخدام هذا الملحق في أي غرض غير المقصود

 منه إلى إلحاق الضرر بك أو الآخرين أو تلف الجهاز. إن محوّل توصيل
Ring ،الخاص بك ليس مقاومًا للماء، ومن ثم يجب عدم غمره في الماء 

.فقد يؤدي ذلك إلى إصابتك أو إصابة الآخرين أو إلحاق الضرر بالجهاز

 خطر - لتقليل مخاطر نشوب حريق أو صدمة
.كهربائية، اتبع هذه التعليمات بعناية

 لا تعرّض أجهزتك أو محوّلاتك للسوائل. وفي حال تبلل الجهاز أو
 المحوّل، افصل كل الكبلات بعناية من دون أن تبلل يديك وانتظر
 حتى يجف الجهاز والمحوّل تمامًا قبل توصيلهما مجددًا. لا تحاول

 تجفيف الجهاز أو المحوّل الخاص بك بمصدر حرارة خارجي، مثل
 الميكروويف أو مجفف الشعر. إذا تبين أنّ الجهاز أو المحوّل قد

 تضرر، فتوقف عن استخدامه فورًا. ولا تستخدم إلا الملحقات المتوفرة
 مع الجهاز لتشغيله. لتجنب خطر التعرّض لصدمة كهربائية، لا
.تلمس جهازك أو أي أسلاك متصلة بجهازك خلال عاصفة رعدية

 قم بتثبيت محوّل الطاقة الخاص بك في مقبس يمكن
 الوصول إليه بسهولة ويقع بالقرب من الجهاز الذي

.سيتم توصيله أو تشغيله بواسطة المحوّل

 للحصول على معلومات حول توافق الجهاز، راجع صفحة
.Ring.com التفاصيل الخاصة بهذا المحوّل على

مواصفات المنتج
DSA-12PF16-24 240050 :رقم الطراز

تصنيف درجة الحرارة: 0 درجة مئوية إلى -40 درجة مئوية
مدخل الطاقة: 240-100 فولت تيار متردد، 60/50 هرتز، 0,5 أمبير

مخرج الطاقة: 24 تيار مستمر، 0,5 أمبير، 12 واطًا

شروط الخدمة والضمان
 من خلال شراء المنتج أو استخدامه، أنت توافق على شروط

.http://www.ring.com/terms الخدمة المتوفرة على

 لمزيد من المعلومات حول الضمان الذي نقدمه والحماية من السرقة
.http://ring.com راجع ،Ring وخطط الحماية من
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